SpeedTrace
Pre-Assembled Self-Regulating
 Heating Cable
Instruction Manual
Read and understand this manual before operating or
servicing this heating cable. Failure to understand how
to safely operate these heating cables could result in an
accident causing serious injury or death. These heating

Outer Jacket Type Moisture and flame resistant
thermoplastic elastomer
Voltage rating (230V) 208-277
Cable
(120V)
Cable
Length
(feet)
Min. power output
at 50°F (10°C)
on pipe (watts)
Nominal power output
at 32°F (0°C)
in ice and snow (watts)
FFSL1-6  6 30 60
FFSL1-12  12 60 120
FFSL1-18  18 90 180
FFSL1-24  24 120 240
FFSL1-50  50 250 500
FFSL1-75  75 375 750
FFSL1-100  100 500 1,000
Cable
(230V)
FFSL2-6
FFSL2-12